1 PS7010H         07/28/10
3.3V Fast CMOS Clock Driver
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s  PI49FCT3807 is a 3.3V 1-to-10 clock
driver. This low skew clock driver features one input and ten outputs
fanout. The large fanout from a single input line reduced loading
on input clock. TTL level outputs reduce noise levels on the part.
Typical applications are clock and signal distributon

3.3V Fast CMOS Clock Driver
9 PS7010H         07/28/10
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Description
PI49FCT3807AHE H A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807AQE Q A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807ASE S A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3807BQE Q B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807CHE H C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807CQE Q C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807CSE S C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3807DHE H D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807DQE Q D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT3807DSE S D Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT3807HE H Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SSOP
PI49FCT3807QE Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
Notes:
•	 Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
•	 E = Pb-free and Green
•	 Adding an X suffix = Tape/Reel